
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT R EGU LA'I'ORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)
CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA-I

1. Name ofthe O nization/De SuiNorthern (ias Pipelines Ltd
2. Federal ProvincialGovt Public Sector Organization

c -1921t22

4. Tender Number

5. Brief Description OfContract

6. Tender Value

sNC-1849/21
Misc l-llcclrical & Mechanical Spares fbr
Maintenance of Cas Turbine Packages.
Rs. 70.54 Million (Approx)

I ineer's Estimated N01 icable
8.

9. Whether The Procurement Was lncluded
ln Annual Procurement Plan

10. Advcrtisemenl NA -{Proprieary)
a. PPRA sebsitc (Federal Agencies) No
b. Nervs Papers Nct

I l. Tender Opened On (Date & Time) 02.12.2021 at 1600 Hrs
12. Naturc OfPurchase
ll. Flxtcnsion In Due Date (Ifany)

Impon

14. Number ofTender Documents Sold N]I,
15. \!hetherqualification criteria was

included in Bidding/ Iender documents
Proprictary

16. \\ hich N,lethLrd Of Procurcmenr Was [,sed
a. Single Stage One Envelope

Procedure

Tick one

b. Single Stage - Two Envelope
Procedure

c. Two Stage Bidding Procedure

d. Two Stage Two Envelope
Bidding Proc€dure

17. Please specif if any other method of
p(rcurcmenl was adopted with brief
re8-sons (i.c. emergency, direct
contracting, negoliated tendering etc. )

Yes ( Proprietar),) Direct Contmcting

18. Who is the apEoving authoriry Managing Direclor
I 9. Whether approval of competent authoril)

was ohtained for using a method other
than open competitive biddins

20. Number Of Bids Received 0l (One)

21. WhetherThe Successful Bidder Was
Lowcst Bidder

22. Whclher lntesrit! Pact Was Sisned

LS* t 11t)

ATTACIITIINT .I

3. Title ofContract

Estimated Completion Period I 270 Days (Approximately) 
I

0



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY OPRA )

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - TI

SHAHZAD
F OFFI URE

1. Number of bidders present at the time of opening
of bids

2. Name and address of the successful bidder M/s Solar Turbines Europe, S.A. Belgium

3. Ranking of successful bidder in evaluation report(i.e
1st, 2nd,3rd evaluated bid) N,'A Proprietary

4. Need analysis (why the procurement was necessary?)
Misc Electrical & Mechanical Spares lbr
Maintenance of Gas Turbine Packages.

5. ln case extension was made in response time, what
were the reasons {briefly describe) N/A

6. Whether namesofthe bidders and thearpriceswas
read out at the time ofopenin8 of bids

N/A (Proprierary)

7. Date ofcontract signing 30.06.2022 lcontract Attached]

8. Contract award price us$ 416,i09.25 (FoB)

9. whether copy of evaluatlor1 report given to all bidders NiA (Prcprietary)

10. Any deviation from specifications given in the tender
notice/documents

11- Any complaints received No

12. Deviation from q!alification criteria

13. Special conditions, if any

ATTACHMENT.II

.h

No

No



P$chase Order No. C-l921/22 Da]]:{ 22-01-2022

M/s Solar Turbines Europe, S.A.
BELGIUM
c/o
M/s Solar Turbines [urope S.A.,
(Dubai Branch).
Jcbei Ali Free Zone, Sourh Zonc,
Srreet No. 3402/5403,
P. O. Box 17779. Dubai,
!-a.E.

r"y' /k"2 z

SLII: IttrSC. I,]l,F (]AL & MT,CIIANICAL SPARIIS FOR \,TANI'}] NA]\CE ()F GAS
T(IRBINI PACXAGES

Ref€rence: Youl quotatiofl No. QSl0593t3 dared 0t Decembe., 202t in response ro our tender enquiry No
SNC-1849/21, l,our emails dated 10-01-2022. 11-01-2022 & 20-04-2022 ztd others atso refer

Sir.

l. Wc are pleased to place an order on lou for rhe foltolring lrem(s):-

609 66
55.444.42

1,237.16
1,405.08
9,786.61

26.0q5 08

3.030_74

t8,626.26
r,498.1-{

I,808 49

t.174.01
558.36
414.39
335.00

1,841.60
2,424.61

249.18
55.54
58_27

47 63
2,561.64

20.600.r I

r86.00
Corrtd. SLeei lr 

I
2
3

4

5

6

1

8

9
l0
l1
12

l3
14

t5
l6
17

18

19

20
21

22

23

Misc. Electrical & Mechanical Sparcs for Maintcnance
of Ga! Turbin€ Pa..lro.(

Sensor. Speed. Passive
Valve, Controt, Main. cas Fuel
Exciler
Cable, iErition, 59.0 tn
Compuler Sys, TT4000 SGL tlnjr
Valve. Control. Main, cas Fuel
Transmitter, Vibration
Charger Sysrem,24 \DC, Floor
Module, Vib, Seismic, BN 1701

Module, FIex, Adapter
Tramnitter Press, 4000 PSlc
Control Board, Battery Cha.rger
Diode Assy
Diode Assy
Sensor, Ve1, Self-Generating
Valve, Solenoid,4,Way, l?5 PSI
Connector. Circular M ulti-Pin
Corlnector, Circular Multi-Pin
Connector. Circular MDhi-Pin
Connector. Circular Multi-Pin
Transmitrcr. DP, 2000 PSI
Actuator, Hydraulic

Part \o.
1006245:

20r 8ll9-r00
9t?560( 2
919_1,lttc2

1517354;00
r078192 102

t2_156:8,1
l90t 02-1.100
r011549 21

I089240-10
1029610-51
1060367 2

994192C I

99 t791(r t

120649 I1
1046410 r

120582-1
MSt474-Ll2-8P
\{s3476L16-26S
N,lsl.176t r2-8S

1052r20 7
1862-54 i]
90ll t6Cl

02
02
02
02

0l
01

02
02
0t
0t
0l
0l
0l
02
01

0t
03
0l
0l
01

01

0l
t)2Spark Plug o2p

104 83

z'7,702.21

2,118.88
'702.54

9,786.6t
26.095.08

I 515 3?

9,313.13
1,498.15
I,808.49
1.1'71.0',7

558.36
138.1l
t6'7.50

1,841.60
2,424.61

83.26
55.54
54.27
47 _63

2,561_64
20,600.11

193 00

rdeDhm6: 
t(9242)so85o1d Fd. +19242)9201275

{ @E



Dated:22-04-20:2

J ey'//2"2.

Qll

24
25
26
21
2.8

29
30
3l
32
33

34

35

37

38
39

41

43

44
45
46
41

48
49
50

5l
52

54

56
5l
58

59

6l
62

63

64
65

66
6,1

68
69

Gasket- 1.85 X .62 In. -032
Chassis- Controller
Gage, Press. 0-200 PSIG
Valve. Hand.0 5 In. 6000 PSIG
Gage, DP, 0-7 Bar, 0,100 PSI
Kit, Repair, Resulalor
Valve, Ball, Pneu, l.0In.2 Way
Valve, Check, I ln
Gase, Press, 0-2000 KPA. 0-300
Gage Press, 0-14000 KPA, 0-2000
Gage Press, 0-10000 KPA- 0-1500
Gage, DP,0-700 KPd 0,100 PSI
Regulator, Flow, 1.063 ln, 16 GPM
Gage, DP, 0-50 PSI
Connector. Female
Female Colnl 1rT X l,2P SWG.SS
Kil, Gasket. Air Inlet, Ancillary
Orifice,0.190 In
Diapkagrn, Valve
Kjt, Gasket, Diaphragm, cas
Shim,0.010In
Motor, Pneumatic, I20 PSI,20 rIP
Shim, Engine, Mount, 0 005 In
Shim,0.005 In
Valve, Thermo Cnt1,130 DEGI
Valve, Reliet 200 PSI
Shim,0 0l0In
Gear, PTO

Kit, Repajr, Regulator, Minor
Kit, Repat, Valve Block
Kit, Repair, Valve Regularor
Kit, Element, Filter, Lube Oil
O-Ring, SAE 340, Viton
Regulator, Press, 30 PSI
Gasket, Viton,6.0 Pipe Joini
Shiin. 0.06 In
Shim,0.06In
Shim,0.005 In
Shim,0.005In
Shim, Engine, Mount,0.01 ln
Gasket, Replacement, Seal
Hose Assy, 2.0 In X I9.0 In, 650
C V, Band

0:l
0l
03

t2
t)2

t2
a2

a)
0_r

02
02

02
02
01

:i0
30

32

01

02

l0
l0

10

10

0:
02
20
a2

02

02

02

a2

03
t0
0l
06

20
)0
10

t0
05
r2.

a4
04

t-16845 l
r089241-29
r90684-a,0
r E6t l9-1
120060-4

990-<07C1
18620r-9

909:134Cl
109461l-6

109,1631-11

109461I-r0
120481,1

120857 12

19021:l--52

961d2Ct
9523 t0C I

95 t3424]
909742C1
909748C1
946291C1
142156-4
t06ll r9 2
I42157-5

112155-15,1

1502703-1
116878-l

142155,155
909624C1
120t46-1

992210C1

996527C2
970045C1
t86280-200

10 t657:l
102.1780-j
97056,1C1

1042123-3
1042123-5
t 42156-9
142157,4
951t50cl
t024318

9tt 15E( I

06p

o4p
o2p

o2p

o2p

o2p
o2p

5.64
965.15
310.76

2,435.19
104.75

1,68t _',t9

f14_61

108.90

113.',79

t)3'79
7 19.64
133.58

2,435-t9
28.31
30.54
52-78
45_72

335.12
51.52
47.16

3.442.93
26.02
12_93

18.00
2,152.18

13.61

3,101.94
1,805.16

231.18
841 50

1,312.17
186.4r

3.98
187 _57

114.7 t
28.85
3 r.04
)8.27
50.94
47.88

'7.32

562.17
374_6t

16_92

965.15
932_28

r,661.80
4,870.38
|,257.O0
3,363.58

669.22
544.50
227.59
22t -58

1,439.28
267 _16

9.140_16

849.30
916.20

1.688 96
45.72

610.24
515 20

471 60
6,885.86

260.20
t2934
36.00

.5.504_36

212 20
6.203.88
1,610.32

462.36
r,581.00
1,744.34

559.23
|940
562.11

2,248.26
577_OO

520 80

509.40
239.40

8 /.84
2,248.68

Contd. Sleet lIl

r.r"eh..*, 
t(9242)eo8so44

r.\_ +(924219201275 (qs) Zl

.,O, GAS PIPELINES LIMITED$ur

Purchase Order No. C, 192 1/22
Cont. Sheet. UA



70
1t
't2

7l
14

?5

76
71

18
80

8l
82

83

84
85

87

88

89

90
9I
92
93

94

Hose Assy.0.75 In X 58 40 tE
Hose Assy,0.50 L X 18.40 tn
Orifice- 0.013 In
Element, Filter, Cyl, FGL
Bolt, Hex. 0.75-10 X 3.25 I., GR
Kit, O-Ring, Reljef Valve
Hose Assy, 4 In X 29 In, O-Rins
Achrator, Line-ar, Hyd
Actuator, Lin€r, Hyd
SeaI, Merallic
Hose Assy,2 In X 53.5 tn
Blanket Set, CMBSTR
Spacer, Driveshafl
Seal Assy, Separation, Kay, C33
Seal, Labrinth, D, 9.506In, D
Shaft Assy, Stub. Suct
Shaft, Stub, Disclr- 7.0In
Collar, Thrust
Seal Assy, Lablrinth, C30
Seal, Lab.r.inth, 4.002 ln
Collar, Thmst
Seal Assy, Carbon
Seal, t.ab)T inth, 7.258 ln
ImpellerAssy, D1

1947355
1790730

t?4421-2500
190247 -5
236 r7Rl

949803C2
916269C1

909125C94
191552-10:l

951I8lCl
?00057c1
107480-200

1',72214-1

172165-tO0

ll-5599-400
122558-t 0l

1't 1404-t
902224C2
902',73',7Cl

902212Cr
909 t17C1

1:t4558 101
138151-2

123736-232

0l
02
02
2.4

01

0'l
02
0t
01
24
02
02
02
01

06
0l
01

03
06
06
03
06
03
02

o8p

TotalFOR valuc ts

Total Ex-works yalue Belgium

lnland freight and handling charges

109 25

524 00

404.58,5 2_5

Dared:22-04-2022

3 ry' a/rc2 L

931.81
796.68
)15 _62

8.72
I t'l.69

1,369.28

I 1,221.51
10,619.i9

26_31

1,046.62
344.09
20.69

15,560.70
1,i30.40
4,116.16

12,063.56
1,564.20

495.59
54',7 _56

3',76.86

824.'.l'l
979_45

15,240.29

931.81

1.593.36
43 t .24

1,066 56
8.',72

823 83

2.738.56
11,221.51

10,619.59
632.88

2,093.24
688.18

41.3 8

t5,560.70
6.782_40

4_116_16

12.063_56

4,692.60
2,9',73_54

3,285-36
I,130.58
4.948_62

2,938 35

90,480.58

2, COT]NTRY OF ORTGIN USA,
KING

3, PERIOD OF SHIPMENT 27OI)

sgLrSeIJC NCIE rui !1il' ...

t l.H\1lq. r,
f .!.,,.,;1. ..,... .,l, ,.2.':'1 . . r L. \,_r

CHTNA. VFxlCO. 5TNGAP€R-. CFRrlANy. 
fiUSTRAI_tAVJN| ILD

DOM & CANADA
Ays Afl FR REC LIp r or coNr rRMrD opLRATtut r. 

".i', 
i&

USS

Lrss

IIS.$

ORDER SANCTIONE!

4, PORT OF DESIINATION
TO IMPROVT TIIIS DEI-IVERY PI]RIOI)
KARACHI PORT / BIN OASIM PORT PAICSTAN

Contd. P/2

ht +\9242192A1275

. r/*;
:',
Y'1 'l

SUINORTHERN GAS PIPELINES LIMITED,o,
Puchase Ordcr No C 1921122

eqlrt 5hi!1 .18

I'''-*'"' ],",*".."., rre2-42)eo85orr4r rtr?4r803r006i L



5. SHIPMIINT

(2)

I4/s United America Line (UAL),
499 Emston ROAD. STE. B-1:l
Parlin, NJ 08859.
USA
Phorle. (732) 72'1 17t)O
Contact PersoD : Capt. Tahir / Mr Rushrli sulaimal
New Contacts:
Amir amir@unitedamericalire. com
Rushdi Sulairnan lire.c

SUI NORTIIERN GAS PIPELINES LTD.
PIDC HOUSE, DR, ZIA-UD-DIN AHMED ROAD.
KANACHI (PAKISTAN')
ATTENTION: MR. MUHAMMAD WAJID
Phone Noi 021-35682055
email : imoorts@sngpl.com.Bk

C,l921i22

a) Sltipments of Cargo is to be frade throueh \essc]s o\.vned or chanercd b! pakistan \atronal
Shipping Corporation IPNSCI- ufio arc rnurnb(r\ ofthc Cunl'eren.e t_inc, on irciglf to pa_"''h1si. I hc aldre.. .,J P\Sr . krr-uhi i. as follt,\.\::-

M',s Pakistatl Nation.ll Shipping Corporation. p.N.S.C. Buildjng,
NJouh,i Tamizudin Khan Road. Karachi (pakistan).

Shipnent despatch details nrwt be cLrnfirmed b), telefai immediatelv upon shipmenr_

1]::-r-cg,u:st )nur lrin(inets tn !_i\ c at teast l0 days uorice to rhe agcDb of PNSC ar rhe porr
"t loadr]Ig abuur rhc carg^ reidincs\ \o thar there is not difilcult]: in boohing space in the
next shjp available.

We giie belo$ fte lla,.ne and ad.lrcss of M. s pNSU.s agents for cnabling ),Llur principals roconllll lhcm lor nrJkrnr anange'Tterrr' Iur:hilment,.;nd booning,,l shipping.paL...at thc
trme ot cornpletion rrf otdcr:-

b)

c)

d)

e)

Capt. Tahir ualusl (@aol.com

To expedite receipt of advance shipping documents, please also arrange despatch the same
through courier service to our Karachi Office at the folowing addresiundei an intimation
to us:-

N. Conrd. P,ri.



(3)

PACKING & MARKINC

Stores should be secuely packed ro elsure safe tansil Sea and marked as iollows:

c Iqr l .,.1
6.

.I
INSPECTION

Not required, but Mate.ial Conformance Ccrtiljcate is required. This shall. however. not
absolve you of your rcsponsibilitv to supply the material in accoralance $,ith the
specifications of this purchase order.

b) Total value on invoices must indicate full FOB value.

9. ADVAI\CE SHIPPING DOCUMf,NTS
Advance copies of the following shipping documents in quintupUcate with number and dare of this contracr
should reach us at least 7 days beforc the expected anivat ofthe vissel at Karachi:-

No!-nesotiable Clean Bill of Lading.
Supplier's signed i0voice (showing separalely value of each lrem) dul), signed ln lnk.
Signed packing list showing measurcment, quantity. ueighl and their numbers.
Material Codormance Cerrifi care.
Guarantee Certificate! (Beneficiaries to tbe l.efter of Credit are requled to produce a cuarantee Cerificale
1o the effect lhat the quality of material conforns to the specificatjon given in Clause No. 1 and the quantity
has acnmlly been shipped for which paymenr against Letter of Credir has been claimed. IIis cedificate will
accompany the shipping documents, on production of which palmeft wil be draqTl againsl Letre. of Credit.)
Copy of Invoice and Packing Lisr mllst be placed on an obvious place of store being shipped.

V Conrd P 4lr

8. PREPARATION OF INVOICES & SHIPPING DOCUMENTS

a) Al1 invoices/Bi1ls of Lading/Shipping documents must bear full reference ofthis contact
number and date.

a)
b)
c)
d)

fl

S.N.G.P.L.

c-1921t22

-E4RACHiAArqlI4ID



(41

Insura.ce vill be ananeed by us wher the consignment is read) for shipmenrdesparch. In this respecl, please
refer to rhe derails g'ven in clause 1 ofattached App€ldix .A..

lr) TERMS OF PAYMENT (Please stso see App€ndirrA, atrrcbed).a) By confirmed & irrevocable Lener of Credir jn favou of M/s Sotar Turbines furope SA, Avenre De
Finlande, S, B-1420 Braine L,Alleud, Betgium Tet€phone No. 32-2-6226t00 valjd for shipment/desparci
as per cla$e 3 oflhe purchase order.

b) Confirmation cbarges wiltbe on supplier,s account.
c) Negotiatior ofdocuments musr be made within 2t days ftom da.e ofshipmenr.d) Other terms and conditions asperclauses 1,2,3,5 to 8, 10. 12& 13 of Appendix.B, anache{te) L/C may be advised frough Citibank Europ€ pLC, Orgaoiucni Stozka, prague - Czrech Republic

Swift Code: CITICZPXXXX

12. In the evenl an item has been wrongly supplied or shoir sxpplied. supplier(s) will undertake to repiace the item
ilee of charge. The defective itern will be handed over by us ro their repesenrarive in pakistan if any. please

nole that the Company cannot airange exporr ofdefectjve marerial back ro supplieds) in abroad.

I3. SPECIAIINSTRUCTIONS
Attached insfi'uctions shallapply ro rlis order

14. hvoice a.d packirg list must be placed at an obvious place rith the eacl consjgnmenr and cerlificare ro this
effect must be submitted alonguith the shippD g do( umenLs. In thc e v ent o f no n adhe re nce. any penalb/ imposed
by the Pakistan Cusloms Authodties will Iiable ro be recovered ftom the beneficiary or shipper, as applicablc.

10, INSI]I{AN[]E

15. Any payment of custom duty, sales tax on accout ofincorrecr shipping documen.s and any demu,"rage caused at
the polt of discharge owing to either inconect shipping documenrs or late receipr of non-negotiable, negotiable
slipping against the time period stipulated in the PO[-C or ]e\y of any penalry due to missing of ant, documcnr
in violation ofPakistaD Custom Rules will be charged to beneficiaq,/shipper as applicable.

16. In case, if material is found faulty, shon or defective, the supplier(s) apart ftom replacing the short suppljed,
frulty o. defectiv€ material or paying the tul] cost ofreplacement would also pay exta custom duty and sales
tax etc., paid by Sui Northem Gas Pipelines Limited on that account.

17. If shipment is fron UAE oi uhere voyag€ time is less thm 7 days tben adldce shipping docments does not
required within 7 days.

L,a*y1*

18

t9

20

Plea-se ackno$ ledge receipt and conlirm lhal you ar e undertaking suptly in tems ofthis Contracl

FTA Certificate and COO Cedficate required in casc ol Chinese Origin.

W!rat-v:- l2 Months fiom the dare l)1 d€livc.y as per Sole's tems & condjtions of waranty.

You are requ ed to firmish duly signed Integrity Pact wilhin I 5 days of rccelpt of this puichase ord er alf valuc
ofpurchase orde! is more the Pak Rs.l0/- Million).

w Yours faithfully,
SUI NORTHERN GAS PIPELINES LIMITED

SHAMSD(SHAHZAI)
DY. C]]]I]F OFII CUREMENT)

1'or NI-ANA(ilN(i I)1REC l-tlR

c 1921t22



(s)

copy ro:- Q:L921/2)

l) G€4eral Ma.nager (Accoutrts): please arrange to establish a Letter of Credir in terms ofthis
contract. Full particulars ofthis L/C must be advised to GMlprocurement) immediateit,. Alsoplease arrange suitable Insurance for consignmerts on recei;t of d""p;dJ;;;;. ;;i;;;;
Registuation Number W-15658. This purchase Order is to bc n"*i"J""t.t Cash Foreign
Ilxchange allocation.

2) INCHARGE TS}IIPPING). KARACTII
l. After clearance plerse despatch 10 lluttar Stor€s.

3) S+e!+Stqe!i Upon receipt. please pass R/S, as per procedure.
Stores Olficer, Multan

4) Indeltor CM(Comp), Multan

Indera No. Mt I/C,,IB/0004/22 dated 16.09.2021

Accomt: Stores Stock

5) Coordinator (PB&MC):

- Indent has been cleared by Coordinator(pB&MC) vide memo dared 01 . 10.2021 .

- Ouotes approved by: GM(Comp), Multan vide memo dated l4.l2.2)Zl.

- Marasement Sanction No. SS/COMP/2o21-22,/598_4328 dated I 1 .0g.202I .

Distribution:-
l. Supplie/ (Original)
2. cM (Procuemcnt)
3. CM(Accounts)
4. Matcrial Receil,ing Stores
5. Shipping Karaohi

6. Indentor
7. Stores Office Copy
8. Coordinator (PB&MC)
9. Inventory Section

IO. ERP

Rate: I US$: PKR. 175.90 dared 02. i 2.2021
Terd€r Enouin- opcnins date | 02.12.2021

b)-



36tS
Ze t.t -)/SLTI NOR 'II{ERN CAS PIPELIN E,S LI \I ITED

}I

TOr CM (Proclrremert)
H.O. Lahore

&

N N u49t2

l.t,f
AN

el a! rcrluired, h.rna. technj.jallv acceptablq.

irl

us
t

. ll th.u 32, 34, 35, 37 r]]ru 39,41,43 thru

quoted sanl a pll rt No
s Soiar Tur-bines have quoted ]tens I thru 09
72 thru 78, 80 thru 94 with same part numb

ms quoted 1\ ith alternate narl \0.
\rs Solar Tuibines have quoted i
replacement in form, fit and functi

3. Ilem Ou oted i Pl.ts inste,d ofN
m No 43. l\1,. Sol". I uroine, qulre.r o , o1,,5

s Heoce order may be placed lbr 0l pkrs
ms Not

Abd,ql Jabbar Xhan
Sr. Engincer (Comp )

Brnyamccn
ChiefEngineer ( u-r1.

sron)

&! c. ,\,1 (-,.)) I)i1c(l:l4.I2.2021

s R .\C

0

Please reler to your memo Ref # SNC_I849 /21 dated, 02.12.2021, aiong with quotation received

ilT,#1:::f1:Y'nes 
Europe sA on propriety b".t. i;i;"r ;";:,;,,"J"i."0;*, o"o*

L Items
t\4/

70,

2. Ite
temsl0,3l, 36 & il. with alternatc paft nunrber as dire

Ite

4. Ite

or, hcnce techr)if all,"- accept{hlc

(-l ie

(04 Qty/ Pkts) against our requirement 01.5
(04 Nos )

M/s Solar Turbine have not quoted Item
tueated as Cancelled.

Kg€ping in view tbe above, firm purchase Ord
Pre\ious prices list is attached as Annexure A.

at Sr # 40,42 & 79. Hence these itenrs ma! be

er nay be placed il conrmcrc.ialli, r,.iab1e.

'iJt)
r\aiir hmoorl

r.r (Proclr

Encli As Above
Copy S.. Engrneer (Comp Maint.l
Copy Flle

Dci'(F7)-}*l')

' ! l'_:r'

. . .'lf'j;i' I

I l,l-ui:ti ll;"J I

:,' lt.) i

_ P!-ur cili,.Ir{ t.,i]pa/Tfl iFrf l
- -----.* _ ,l-/-,.

&w, /J

I /f)t) I

Frorn Chtef Engineer lCompressior I

Mulran

I (-
.-;rt\''-

l -!!!!!i&e)



ll

CABI,E

I1l

a t!1ir,
l3

al
3l

ll

L) iI

t4sli L

acl
l,lsl

21 it {NSMItf!i,

llaia
i: 1L l\ fIVE

PURC}IASED IN LAST IJVE

).raT
P1-r"CHAStsl }] rl!l

it
t-

,1S:
J4 RIGI 

'I-A
PURC]]AS!D I'i t^-!i

a

SED lN LAST FII,'El
r1.. 'Ast6 (r

iJi LAST
^-rEi<tI iNVEI1SA ''/i

IGTIiING L" T
II LAS-I

(!l

7a IIHI'

1

T VAI\,'tr ASS 1 i
I

t-?: ! "J l



2lnl 3 00912 or-
s

16 Aft aa1s2 03
c 1860-t!

2r cl-2c19
a r3l6r,il

6r

sr, L

lr.r

i)
f. :A na

l L

111
_!!
JL

rl
q[153a1

3il,lt

a'

I]ASED L'lSl i,ra
1. l I

,1!s Ati! i!^Ti-i It

lt,
STT OI z

3:
l

L]

^SSYln

\1 snA assl'
ALANC!

i



A Ceter$ rt f,i,ryrn!

SUI Northern cas Pjpeline Limited
General Manager (Procuremeni),
Gas House. 21-Kashmir Road
P.O. Box 56.
LAHORE - PAKISTAN.

Chief Ofllcer (Procurement), For Managing Director
Shakeel Ahmed
9242-9201302 I 9201275

Solar Turbines Europe S.A.
JebeL Ali Fre8 Zone (South Zone)
Far (9714) 6E 07 596
Iel: (9714) 8168 300
P O. Box: 1777S Dubai-U.A.E

Date: 14 November 2022
Tolal Number of Pages: 1

Solar Ref: SP1047727

Subtect: Servce Parts Purchase OrderC-1921-21 , QS1053313
Service Parts Priclng Tender No. SNC 1849-21 // eS1059313

Dear Sir

Solar Turbines Internalional Conrpany (Solar") hereby declares its intention to not oblain or
induce the procurernent of any conlract, r ght. nterest, privilege or other obligation or beneflt frora the
Government of Pakistan or any adm nislratve subdivision or agency thereoforany otherentty owned or
conkolled by it ("GOP")through any corrupt business practice.

Solar agrees lhat anycontracl, right, inlerest, privilege orother ob igation or benefitobtained or
procured as aforesaid shall, wlthout preiudice to any otherrlghts and remedies available lo GOP underany
law, contract or other instrument, be made void at the oDtion of cOP.

Solar adheres to the higheststanda.ds of business ethics and consequently is wi linq to ceirifythe
above. However, Solar is unable to agree to the language as or giflally proposed by GOP in theAnnexure
lV lntegrity Pact. Specitlcally, fo. reasons of confidentiality and copo.ate policy, Solar is unable to
d sclose anydetails of ils relations with persons or entiiies, ifany, that is not party to the proposed contract.
ln addition, Solar is unable io provide indemnity in such cases.

Yours faithfully,
so"ln rt&EillEs EuR0* s.A.

9.O. BOX tTt t
uJ6r[ u^a

lMohained Seddik,
D strict I\4anaqer - Nliddle East (MEED)
SolarTurbires Europe
Jebel Al Free Zone, Dubai, LJAE
Phoner +971 4 816 8350
N.{obile:+971 56 113 2554
Emall: sedd k mohamed@solarturb nes.com

La1.qi la. Loil Li.nr,11 Gr.r.

To:

SolafTurbines

Cc:

/sol,/-


